Baby cough syrup recalled after bacterial contamination


Kingston Pharma, LLC of Massena, NY is recalling Lot KL180157 of its 2-fluid ounce (59 mL) bottles of DG™/health NATURALS baby Cough Syrup + Mucus” because it has the potential to be contaminated with Bacillus cereus/ Bacillus circulans. Bacillus cereus in food products has the potential to produce two forms of gastrointestinal illness, one being a syndrome primarily of vomiting, and the other of diarrhea.  Most often, illnesses are mild and self-limiting, although more serious and even lethal cases have occurred.  Individuals at risk for more severe forms of illness include infants, young children, and others with weakened immune systems. No illnesses have been reported to date in connection with this problem with the use of DG™/health NATURALS baby Cough Syrup + Mucus. 

[ Advertisement ]

The recalled DG™/health NATURALS baby Cough Syrup + Mucus” bottles were distributed nationwide in Dollar General retail stores.  The product comes in a carton labeled DG™/health baby Cough Syrup + Mucus in 2-fluid ounce bottles marked with Lot KL180157 Expiration date 11/20 on the bottom of the carton and back of the bottle label; UPC Code 8 54954 00250 0.


The potential for contamination was noted after audit testing revealed the presence of Bacillus cereus /Bacillus circulans in some bottles of this lot of the product. One in ten bottles showed low levels of Bacillus cereus and two in ten bottles showed low levels of Bacillus circulans.


Production of the product has been suspended while FDA and the company continue their investigation as to the source of the problem.


Consumers who have purchased Lot KL180157 of DG™/health NATURALS baby Cough Syrup + Mucus” may return them to the place of purchase for a full refund.





Jarabe para la tos de bebé retirado del mercado después de contaminación bacteriana


Kingston Pharma, LLC de Massena, NY, está retirando el lote KL180157 de sus biberones de 2 onzas líquidas (59 ml) de jarabe para la tos para bebés + moco DG ™ / health NATURALS porque tiene el potencial de estar contaminado con Bacillus cereus / Bacillus circulans. El bacilo cereus en los productos alimenticios tiene el potencial de producir dos formas de enfermedades gastrointestinales, una es un síndrome principalmente de vómitos y la otra diarrea. La mayoría de las veces, las enfermedades son leves y autolimitadas, aunque se han producido casos más graves e incluso letales. Las personas en riesgo de formas más graves de enfermedad incluyen bebés, niños pequeños y otras personas con sistemas inmunitarios debilitados. No se han reportado enfermedades hasta la fecha en relación con este problema con el uso de DG ™ / health NATURALS baby Cough Syrup + Mucus.

Los biberones DG ™ / health NATURALS baby Cough Syrup + Mucus ”retirados se distribuyeron en todo el país en las tiendas minoristas Dollar General. El producto viene en una caja etiquetada como DG ™ / health baby Cough Syrup + Mucus en botellas de 2 onzas líquidas marcadas con Lote KL180157 Fecha de caducidad 11/20 en la parte inferior de la caja y en la parte posterior de la etiqueta de la botella; Código UPC 8 54954 00250 0. El potencial de contaminación se observó después de que las pruebas de auditoría revelaron la presencia de Bacillus cereus / Bacillus circulans en algunas botellas de este lote del producto. Una de cada diez botellas mostró niveles bajos de Bacillus cereus y dos de cada diez botellas mostró niveles bajos de Bacillus circulans. La producción del producto se ha suspendido mientras la FDA y la compañía continúan su investigación en cuanto a la fuente del problema. Los consumidores que hayan comprado el Lote KL180157 de DG ™ / health NATURALS baby Cough Syrup + Mucus "pueden devolverlos al lugar de compra para obtener un reembolso completo.

Powered by Smart Ad

smartadtrans.png

© 2020 by Eagle Pass News Leader.

  • Facebook Social Icon